

STATE OF NEW YORK

GEORGE E. PATAKI GOVERNOR

March 27, 2001

Dear Marty:

It is with a sense of sadness that I accept your resignation as a member of the State Hospital Planning and Review Council and the State Mental Health Services Council.

I understand that your new post makes this action necessary, and I want you to know how grateful I am for the service you have rendered to the State of New York. I know that your commitment to public service and your efforts to improve our State will continue.

Above all, I want to thank you for your friendship throughout the years. It means a great deal to me, and I hope to see you again soon.

STATE CAPITOL

0

With best wishes.

Sincerely, tti

ALBANY 12224

The Honorable Martin S. Begun MSB Strategies, Inc. 909 Third Avenue, 18th Floor New York, New York 10022



State of New York Executive Chamber Albany 12224

GEORGE E. PATAKI GOVERNOR

August 4, 1999

BRADFORD J. RACE, JR. SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNOR

Dear Mr. Begun:

I have the honor to advise you that on July 7, 1999, Governor Pataki nominated you as a Member of the State Hospital Review and Planning Council for a term to expire December 9, 1999. On August 4, 1999, the Senate confirmed your nomination.

The enclosed form of your oath of office can be administered by any officer empowered by law to do so in this State (i.e. Notary Public) and must be filed with the **Secretary of State**, **41 State Street**, **Albany**, **New York 12231**. The law provides that if your oath of office is not filed within thirty days after the mailing of this notice of appointment, the office to which you have been appointed shall become vacant.

Please feel free to call on me if there is any further information you need.

Sincerely,

Brago & ban. p.

Mr. Martin S. Begun 737 Park Avenue Apartment #3C New York, New York 10021

Enclosure



STATE OF NEW YORK

GEORGE E. PATAKI GOVERNOR

July 7, 1999

Dear Mr. Begun:

Pursuant to Section 2904 of the Public Health Law, I have today nominated you to the Senate for appointment as a Member of the State Hospital Review and Planning Council for a term to expire December 9, 1999.

I am pleased that you are willing to accept this appointment, and am confident that upon confirmation you will serve the people of our State with dedication and distinction.

Very truly yours,

of E. Galt

Mr. Martin S. Begun 737 Park Avenue Apartment #3C New York, New York 10021

ALBANY 12224